Automotive
Pin-Act
CAP0430 Automotive Pin-Act.qxp:autopinact_CAP  11/8/11  8:19 AM  Page 2
Product Overview 1 1/2
Stainless Steel Shroud
Interchangeable
Air Cylinder
Metallic Rod Scraper

2 1/2" Bore Automotive Pin-Act 4" B
www.compactautomation.com • Customer Service: 864-647-9521 • Fax: 864-647-9574
How to Order 2 1/2" Bore
Model Bore Stroke Design Options
(Millimeters) Code
25APA 25
50
75
A NR* (No Rap)
S9 (Pos. 9 Switch Spacer)
SHD (Shroud)
- - - - *RAP Adapter Standard
(RAP reduces stroke by 2mm)
3/8 NPT
PORT OR
SWITCH
MOUNT
(TWO SPACERS
FOR SWITCH
MOUNTING
INCLUDED)
PROXIMITY SWITCH READY POSITION 9
(must order spacer separately)
M12 X 1.75 TAP
ø.669 [17mm]
C'BORE
THRU FOR
M10
OR 3/8 SHCS
6 PLCS
ø.394
[10mm]
DOWEL
2 PLCS
ø.433
[11mm]
THRU
2 HOLES
2 SIDES
ø.315 [8mm]
THRU
2 HOLES
2 SIDES
5.512 [140,0mm]
5.118 [130,0mm]
4.528 [115,0mm]
3.937 [100,0mm]
3.346 [85,0mm]
1.969 [50,0mm]
1.182 [30,0mm]
.000 [0mm]
1.969 [50,0mm]
3.938 [100,0mm]
25MM STROKE =
5.797 [147,2mm]
50MM STROKE =
5.797 [147,2mm]
75MM STROKE =
7.767 [197,2mm]
25MM STROKE =
6.641 [168,7mm]
50MM STROKE =
6.641 [168,7mm]
75MM STROKE =
8.611 [218,7mm]
25MM STROKE =
10.182 [158,6mm]
50MM STROKE =
11.166 [253,6mm]
75MM STROKE =
12.150 [308,1mm]
25MM STROKE =
11.28  [280,1mm]

DOWEL
2 PLCS
How to Order 4" Bore
Model Bore Stroke Design Options
(Millimeters) Code
40APA 25
50
75
100
A NR* (No Rap)
SHD (Shroud)
- - - - * RAP Adapter Standard
(RAP reduces stroke by 3mm)
2.638 [67,0mm]
2.362 [60,0mm]
1.969 [50,0mm]
1.200 [30,0mm]
.787 [20,0mm]
000 [0mm]
.787 [20,0mm]
1.200 [30,0mm]
1.969 [50,0mm]
2.362 [60,0mm]
2.638 [67,0mm]
5.
01